Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LYNNTECH, INC.	Name: United States Government
·	Internal Address: As represented by the
	Secretary of the Army
Execution Date(s) 10 SEP 98	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Citizen Maria
Assignment Merger	City: Washington
Security Agreement L. Change of Name	State: DC
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 20310
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
08/926,547	2.1 2.6.11.10.(0)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved;
Name: <u>U.S Army CECOM</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
internal Address: AMSEL-LG-L	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Atin: MICHAEL ZELENKA	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Building 1207	☐ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ft. Monmouth	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07703	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 732-532-2114	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 732-389-3396	b. Deposit Account Number 19-2201
Email Address: micheel.zelenke@mail1.monmouth.armv.mil	Authorized User Name Michael Zelenka
9. Signature: Sun B Macah	7/16/2014
Signature	Date
GEORGE B. TERESCHUK	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5986, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, F.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

**REEL: 014862 FRAME: 0810** 

**RECORDED: 07/16/2004** 

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)  Fuel Cell System for Low Pressure Operation	
Alan J. Cisar; Dacong Weng; Oliver J. Murphy	
SERIAL NO. European Patent Application No.: 03011855.8 Claims Priority from U.S. Serial No.: 08/926,547	FILING DATE May 26, 2003
CONTRACTOR Lynntech, Inc.	CONTRACT NO. DAAL01-96-C-3609
DAAL10-96-C-3609 with US Army Research Laboratory.  This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.  The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.  Signed this	
ATTEST: C-1>mm	Lynntech, IncCONTRACTOR
(Seat)	BY: Oliver J. Murphy, Firesident
и	7607 Eastmark Drive, Suite 102 College Station, Texas 77840 BUSINESS ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 014862 FRAME: 0811